

Installation Guideline for KTM 690 Enduro - Top Carrier Plate



| Part | Description | Qty |
|------|---|-----|
| 01 | Aluminium Top Carrier Plate | 1 |
| 02 | Z-bracket , 3mm Stainless Steel, 20mm hole offset | 4 |
| 03 | Washer, M8, Large, Stainless Steel | 8 |
| 04 | Nut, Nyloc, M8, Stainless Steel | 4 |
| 05 | Pillar, 25mm, Aluminium | 4 |
| 06 | Screw, Button Head, M8x50mm, Stainless Steel | 4 |
| 07 | Screw, Button Head, M8x20mm, Stainless Steel | 4 |
| | | |

The installation of the Top carrier Plate is done by executing the following steps sequentially.

Note: The KTM690 Top Carrier Plate is a universal fit for all KTM690 and Husqvarna 701 models. It is also designed to work with the KTM690/Husqvarna 701 Side Pannier Brackets (supplied separately) and not part of this kit.

Step 1

If not already done, pre-drill 13mm (min) holes in the tail piece of the motorbike. Tip – the hole positions are marked on the underside of the tail piece.

Step 2

Install the 4 x Z-brackets with the M8 x 50mm button head screws and using the 25mm Aluminium pillars as spacers.. Engage the screw threads and hand tighten until Z-brackets are gently held in position.



Step 3

Position the Top Plate over the Z-brackets. Rotate the Z-brackets until the Top Plate holes line up.

Ensure that the filler cap can be easily opened with Top Plate fitted.

Note: For KTM690 2020 models and onwards, Z-brackets need to be at almost 90 degrees to motorbike centre-line for Top Plate to fit.

Carefully remove the Top Plate and fully tighten the M8 x 50mm button head bolts while holding Z-brackets in position.



Step 4

Mount the Top Plate with the M8 x 20mm bolts and using the large panel washers top and bottom and M8 Nyloc nuts at the bottom.

Ensure that the Top Plate is still optimally positioned and start tightening the M8 Nyloc nuts, while holding the Cap Crews with an Allen key.
Installation completed.

Note: Do not exceed 5kg weight on top of Top Carrier Plate.

